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Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, 
onions, carrots and cabbage will not be re-
ported for the period June to October inclu-
sive. 

Fruit, frozen and in preservatives 

There were 1,342,000 lb. of fruit in 
"Containers 1 lb. and Under" as against 
22,151,000 lb. in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc., totalled 2,657,000 lb. A year ago they 
amounted to 4,946,000 lb. and last month to 
2,877,000 lb. The total of all fruit, fro-
zen and in preservatives, was 26,150,000 lb. 
as compared with 25,489,000 lb. last year 
and 30,230,000 lb. last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables 
amounted to 56,021,000 lb. as compared with 
63,642,000 lb. last year. Current holdings 
of frozen vegetables intended for remanufac-
ture amounted to 7,188,000 lb. There were 
7,178,000 lb. of vegetables held in brine as 
against 6,515,000 lb. last year. 

Les stocks de pommes, de poires, de pomines 
de terre, d'oignons, de carottes, et de choux ne 
seront pas étudis pour la période de juin a octo-
bre inclusivement. 

Fruits congelés et en conserve 

Ii y avait 1,342,000 livres en "Contenants 
de 1 liv. et  moths", contre 22,151,000 livres en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv.". 

Les stocks de fruits conservs dans l'anhy-
dride sulfureux, etc., s'élevaient A 2,657,000 
livres, contre 4,946,000 livres 11 y a un an et 
2,877,000 livres le mois dernier. Lea stocks to-
taux de fruits congelés et en conserve s'élevaient 
26,150,000 livres, contre 25,489,000 l'année 

dernire et 30,230,000 le mois dernier. 

Legumes congelCs et saumurés 

Les stocks de legumes congelés s'élevaient 
56,021,000 livres, contre 63,642,000 l'année der-
nire. Les stock dCtenus de legumes congelés des-
tines a la retransformation s'établissaient 
7,188,000 livres. Il y avait 7,178,000 livres de 
legumes saumurés, contre 6,515,000 l'année der-
nire. 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages afld Factories in Canada - 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congelés dana lea entrepOts et lee fabriques-auCanada 

	

June 1, 	May 1, 

	

1978P 	1978r 

	

1er juin 	ler mai 

lb. - '000 - liv 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

	

Apples - Pocmnes ................................ 	 (1) 

	

Blueberries — Bluets ........................... 	36 
	

27 
Cherries - Cerises ............................. 

	

Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 	(1) 
	

(1) 
Plums — Prunes ................................. 

	

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 	410 
	

441 

	

Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 	852 
	

926 

	

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 	44 
	

56 

	

Total ........................................ 	1,342 
	

1,450 

June 1, 
1977 

1er juin 

(1) 
31 

(1) 
(1) 

383 
1,167 

177 

1,758 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants de 
plus de 1 liv jusqu'a 30 liv: 

Apples -  Pofes ................................ 
Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 
Cherries - Cerises ............................. 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 
Plums - Primes ................................. 
Raspberries - Frarnboises ....................... 
Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 
Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

Total........................................ 

3,953 
2,035 
1,282 

23 
149 
468 

6,238 
47 

14,195 

4,466 
3,207 
1,488 

53 
160 
653 

5, 793 
592 

16,412 

4, hO 
9 c  
726 
110 
152 
645 

4,559 
920 

12,674 

I 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

	

Apples -  Pommes ................................ 
	508 
	

539 
	

641 

	

Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 	674 
	

746 
	

129 

	

Cherries - Cesises ............................. 	334 
	

600 
	

139 

	

Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 	(1) 
	

(1) 
	

(I) 

	

Plums — Prunes ................................. 	235 
	

249 
	

104 

	

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 	1,371 
	

2,005 
	

1.395 

	

Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 
	2,603 
	

2,964 
	

1,414 

	

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 	2,231 
	

2,388 
	

2,289 

	

Total........................................ 
	I 	7,956 
	

9,491 
	

6,111 

	

See footnote(s) at end of Table 2. - Voir note(s) 
	

Is fin du tab1ei 
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TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

5 	TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve dana les entrep8ts et les fabriques au Canada 

	

June 1, 	May 1, 	June 1, 

	

1978P 	1978r 	1977 

	

ier juin 	1er mai 	1er juin 

- '000 - liv 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congels 
(tous contenants): 

	

Applee - Pousnes ................................ 	4.461 
	

5,005 
	

5,244 

	

Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 	2,745 
	

3,980 
	

1,119 

	

Cherries - Cerises ............................. 	1,616 
	

2,088 
	

865 

	

Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 	23 
	

53 
	

110 

	

Plume - Prunes ................................. 	384 
	

409 
	

256 

	

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 	2,249 
	

3,099 
	

2,423 

	

Strawberries - Praises ......................... 	9,693 
	

9,683 
	

7,140 

	

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 	2,322 
	

3,036 
	

3,386 

	

Total ........................................ 	23,493 
	

27,353 
	

20,543 

Fruit in SO2, etc. - Fruits conserves dans le 
SO2 , etc. 

S 	Apples - Ponanes ................................ 
Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 
Cherries - Cerises ............................. 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 
Plums - Prunes ................................. 
Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 
Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 
Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

Total ........................................ 

Summary of fruit - Sommaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congelés: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moths ............................... 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv ................................... 

Total ...................................... 

1,342 

22,151 

23,493 

1,450 

25,903 

27,353 

1,758 

18,785 

20,543 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total ...................................... 	2,657 
	

2,877 
	

4,946 

Grand - Total - Global ................... I 	26,150 	I 	30,230 	1 	25,489 

(1) 
	

(1) 
	

755 

	

413 
	

373 
	

781 

	

396 
	

448 
	

771 
(1) 
	

(1) 
	

(1) 

	

372 
	

480 
	

627 

	

934 
	

966 
	

1,413 

	

542 
	

610 
	

599 

	

2,657 
	

2,877 
	

4,946 

(1 ) 1.eSS than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown separately but 
are included in "other fruit". - Les chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois entreprises seule-
rnent, us ne peuvent @tre publiés que sous Ia rubrique "autres fruits". 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffresrectifiés. 

S 
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1010653287 	TABLE 6. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 6. Legumes congelés dans lee entrepóts et les fabriques au Canada 

June 1, 	May 1, 	June 1, 
1978P 	1978 	1977 

1er juin 	ier mal 	ler juin 

lb. - '000 - liv 
Frozen - Congelés: 

279 62 173 
Beans -Haricots: 

2,935 4,570 4,682 
1,197 1,374 1,327 

782 940 1,362 

Asparagus - Asperges 	................................ 

2,598 3,380 1,405 

Green -Verts 	.................................. 
Wax 	-Beurre 	.................................... 

2,196 2,696 2,519 
Broccoli - 	Brocoli 	............................... 

7,616 9,054 9,727 
Brussel sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles ............. 

772 958 1,325 
Carrots - Carottes 	............................... 

Corn - Mais 	.................................... 12,794 16,052 16,890 

Lima 	.............................................. 

Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 	......................... 

17,049 23,218 15,431 
843 

..1,012 
673 1,076 

1,258 1,280 

Peas - 	Pois 	...................................... 
Spinach - Epinards 	................................. 

5,948 6,169 6,445 
Squash - Courges 	.................................. 
Other vegetables - Autres legumes 	................ 

56,021 70,404 63,642 Frozen - Total - Congelés 	................... 

7,705 6,515 In brine - En 	sauimzre 	...........................7,178 

Grand - Total - Global 	.................... 63,199 78,109 70,157 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres rectifiés. 

TABLE 7. Frozen Vegetables Intended for Re-nanufacture Held in Storages and Factories in Canada(1) 

TABLEAU 7. Legumes congelCs destinés I Ia retransformation détenus dans les entrepOts 
et fabriques au Canada(1) 

June 	1, May 	1, June 1, 

1978P 1978r 1977 
ler juin 1er mai 1cr juin 

lb. - '000 - liv 
Frozen - Congelés: 

- - - 

Beans -Haricots: 
321 511 477 

Asparagus - Asperges ............................ 

288 303 (2) 
Lima 	.......................................... 138 114 230 

Broccoli - Brocoli 	.............................. (2) (2) (2) 

Wax -Beurre 	.................................. 

(2) (2) (2) 

Green -Verts 	................................. 

1,548 2,418 3,866 
1,650 2,299 599 
(2) (2) (2) 

Carrots - Carottes 	.............................. 
Corn - Male 	..................................... 

2,888 3,71)8 7.834 

Brussel sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles ............ 

Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs ...................... 

(2) (2) (2) 
Peas - Pois 	..................................... 

(2) (2) (2) 
Spinach - Epinards 	.............................. 
Squash - Courges 	................................ 

Reported - Total - Déclaré .................. 7,188 9,759 13,469 

I 

(1) At time of publication reports had not been received from 1 of 10 plants contacted. - Au moment 
de mettre sous presse, les declarations de 1 des 10 entreprises contactées ne nous étaient pas 
parveflues. 

(2) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual company operations, included in totals. - Chiffrcs onus 
pour garantir le secret des renseignements individuels; cos donnécs sont toutefois comprises dons 
lee totaux. 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres rectifiés. 

I 


